
List of college and 6th form contacts 
Please use the links to book a place on the open events 

 

COLLEGE CONTACT ADDRESS TEL NO. OPEN DAYS 

Boston College 
 
 
 
 
 
Boston College Spalding 

Skirbeck Road, Boston, 
Lincs,  
PE21 6JF 
https://www.boston.ac.u
k/open-events/  
 
1st Floor, Red Lion 
Quarter, Red Lion Street, 
Spalding, Lincs, PE11 1SX 
 

 
01205 

365701 
 
 
 

01775 
715880 

Thursday 9th October 2025, 5:00pm - 8:00pm 
Thursday 13th November 2025, 5:00pm - 
8:00pm 
Thursday 5th February 2026, 5:00pm - 8:00pm 
Thursday 23rd April 2026, 5:00pm - 7:00pm 
 
 
Spalding - Thursday 6th November 2025, 
5:00pm - 7:00pm 
 

College of West Anglia 
 

  

King’s Lynn Campus 
Tennyson Avenue, Kings Lynn, 
PE30 2QW 
 
Sports campus 
Lynnsports 
Green Park Road 
King’s Lynn 
PE30 2NB 
 
Wisbech campus 
Ramnoth Road, Wisbech, PE13 
2JE 
 
Cambridge campus 
Landbeach Road, Milton CB24 
6DB 
 
https://cwa.ac.uk/about/open-
days  

 
01553 

761144 
 
 
 

01553 
761144 

 
01945 

582561 
 
 

01223 
860701 

A Levels only Weds 15/10/25 5:30-7:30pm 
Sat 18th October 25 9-12:30pm 
Weds 12th November 25 5-8pm 
Weds 29th April 26 5-8pm 
 
 
Sat 18th October 25 9-12:30pm 
Weds 12th November 25 5-8pm 
Weds 29th April 26 5-8pm 
 
 
 
 
Sat 22nd November 25 9-12:30pm 
Thurs 23rd April 26 5-8pm 
 
 
 
Thurs 23rd October 4:30-7:30pm 
Sat 29th November 25 9-12:30pm 
Tues 21st April 26 4:30-7:30pm 

 
 
 
 
 

Stamford College 
 

Drift Road, Stamford, PE9 
1XA 
https://www.stamford.ac
.uk/open-events/  

 
01780 

484300 

Wed 1st Oct, 2025 5:30-7:30pm 
Wed 22nd Oct, 2025 5:30-7:30pm 
Wed 19th Nov, 2025 5:30-7:30pm 
Wed 21st Jan, 2026 5:30-7:30pm 

Peterborough Regional 
College 
 

Park Crescent 
Peterborough PE1 4DZ 
 
www.peterborough.ac.uk  

0845 
8728722 

Tuesday 7th Oct, 2025 | 5:30-7.30pm 
Thursday 13th Nov, 2025 | 5:30-7.30pm 
Thursday 27th Nov, 2025 | 5:30-7.30pm 
Tuesday 27th Jan, 2026 | 5:30-7.30pm 

Greater Peterborough 
UTC  

Park Cres, Peterborough 
PE1 4DZ 
  
https://gputc.org/events/  
 
 

01733 
715950 

Tuesday 21st October 25  5-7pm 
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6th Forms  
 

6th FORM CONTACT ADDRESS TELE NO. OPEN DAYS 

Springwood High School  Queensway, King’s Lynn PE30 4AW 
https://www.springwoodhighschool.co
.uk/page/?title=Open+Events&pid=175  

01553 
773393 

 

Thursday 9th October 2025 
Talks at 5.30pm, 6.15pm and 7pm 

King Edward VII Academy  Gaywood Road, 
King’s Lynn, 
PE30 2QB 
www.kesacademy.co.uk  

01553 
773606 

 Thursday 16th October 2025 5.30 - 8pm. 

Thomas Clarkson Academy  Corporation Road, 
Wisbech PE13 2SE 
https://www.thomasclarksonacademy.
org/  

01945 
585237 

Thursday 16th October 2025 times tbc 

University Academy 
Holbeach 

 Park Road, Holbeach,   
 PE12 7PU 
https://www.universityacademyholbea
ch.org/  

01406 
423042 

Thursday 6th November 2025 (6-8pm) 

Wisbech Grammar School 
(fee paying) 

47 North Brink 
 Wisbech 
 Cambridgeshire 
 PE13 1JX 
https://www.wisbechgrammar.com/  

01945 583 
631 

Thursday 27 November 2025 6:30pm– 8:30pm 

Spalding High School Stonegate, Spalding, 
PE11 2PJ 
https://www.spaldinghigh.lincs.sch.uk/
index.asp  

01775 
722110 

Thursday 13th November 2025 (5-8pm)  

Spalding Grammar School Priory Road, Spalding, 
PE11 2XH 
https://www.spaldinggrammar.lincs.sc
h.uk/  

01775 
765800 

Tuesday 11th November (check the website nearer the 
time for timings) 

Bourne Academy Edinburgh Crescent  
Bourne 
PE10 9DT 
https://www.bourneacademy.org/  

01778 
422365 

 Thursday 13th November 2025, 6.00pm to 8.00pm 

Bourne Grammar School South Road  
Bourne 
PE10 9JE 
https://www.bourne-
grammar.lincs.sch.uk/  

01778 
422288 

Thursday 16th October 2025 6-8:30pm 

The Deepings School The Deepings School 
Park Road 
Deeping St James 
PE6 8NF 
https://www.deepings.anthemtrust.uk
/98/welcome-to-the-deepings-sixth-
form  

01778 
342159 

Tuesday 4th Nov 2025 17:00 - 19:00 

Peterborough 6th Forms 
Jack Hunt School 
Queen Katherine Academy 
Hampton College 
Arthur Mellows College 
Nene Park Academy 
Stanground Academy 
Ken Stimpson Community 
School 
Ormiston Bushfield  

 

 
St John Fisher Catholic High School 
The Peterborough School 
King’s School 

 
 

Check the websites for dates. 
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